NOTICE

In pursuance of the communication received from Finance Department, Government of Assam vide eCF No: 296268/186 dated 19/05/2023 and, it is for information of all concerned that Document Verification of candidates selected by the State Level Recruitment Commissions for Class-IV Posts to be posted in different categories of post under the Directorate of State Lotteries, Assam, Housefed Complex is scheduled as per the details given below:

Date: 23rd May, 2023

Time: 11 am

Venue: Directorate of Pension, Assam, Housefed Complex, Dispur, Guwahati-06

Contact No. Of the Nodal Officer: 7002882288/9435558156

Venue of the verification of documents on behalf of the Appointing Authority will be in the following offices:-

SI No.	Name of the Post/Class	Application No	Roll
1	Peon/Grade-IV	2220140374	1204930

The candidates must attend the Document Verification along-with the original documents and a self-attested photocopy set of the following:-

- a. Testimonial of Educational Qualification
- b. Copy of Online Application
- c. Admit Card for interview
- d. Aadhar Card/ PAN/EPIC
- e. One Passport Size photograph duly self attested
- f. EWS certificate for 2020-21
- g. Any other relevant document

Venue-wise list of candidates will be available in the official website of (https://finance.assam.gov.in).

Only the candidate herself/himself shall be allowed inside the venue.

Dispur. Ghy-6

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION, ASSAM HOUSEFED COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

No: DP-15/PT-IV/2008/2021/36

Dated Dispur the 19/05/2023

To.

The Director of Information & Public Relation, Assam Dispur, Guwahati-06

Sub: Publication of Notice for Document Verification of Candidates selected by the State Level Recruitment Commissions for Class-IV Posts.

Sir.

With reference to the subject sited above, I have the honour to enclose herewith the draft advertisement for Document Verification of the candidates selected by the State Level Recruitment Commissions for Class-IV Posts under this Directorate for publication of the notice in the English and Assamese daily newspapers having wide circulation on 20th May 2023

Your's faithfully

Enclo: As stated above

Director of Pension, Assam Housefed Complex, Guwahati-06

Memo No: DP-15/PT-IV/2008/2021/36

Dated Dispur the 19/05/2023

Copy forwarded to:

The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Deptt., Dispur for kind information

// //

Director of Pension, Assam Housefed Complex Guesta (HO) Housefed Complex,

Your's faithful

Dispur, Ghy-6